The bank will notify the CITY 
immediately to resolve the issue. 

6. What does the bank charge for FDIC premiums and how is the charge 
calculated? 

7. The bank must agree to maintain collateralization of deposits.  The amount 
of collateral provided will be not less than one-hundred-two percent 
(102%) of the fair market value of the net amount of public funds secured.  
Collateral agreements will preclude the release of the pledged assets 
without an authorized signature from the CITY of WHEATON and they will 
allow for an exchange of collateral of like value.